Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

Team Score (places):72

258
267
230
216
210
227
245

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

Team Score (places):117

658
651
657
652
655
654
656

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

Team Score (places):154

2090
2061
2080
2049
2056
2065
2069

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team -

Team Score (places):189

2025
2027
2014
2023
2016
2018
2026

~No ok wWDN R

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

6 Chatham Glenwood Middle School

Cameron Smith
Landon Verenski
Garrett Kroeschel

Evan Capps

Ethan Alexander
Thomas Herbst
Aidan Peterson

8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th

(36)
(46)

13 El Paso-Gridley Junior High

Asa Smith

Nathan DeMarb
Mason Ringger
Maison DePauw
Sebastian Meyer

Noah Ludy

Grant Morrison

7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
7th
7th

45 Yorkville Middle School

Ivan Westcott

Cade Grimaldi
Austin Popplewell
Matthew Angerame

Tyler Deutsch

Jaydon Harvey

Colin Kachlic

8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
8th

12
13
23
34
35
(217)
(266)

10
11
22
52
59
(60)
(69)

44 \Westview Hills Middle School

Piyush Mekla
Joey Morris
Aryan Bahl
David Lacayo
Mitchell Davis
Vidhur Gunda
Grant Miller

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
6th

24
37
62
65
(74)
(77

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:11.2

3
11
20
45
72

(108)

(154)

10:45.1
11:02.9
11:04.1
11:31.2
11:32.7
11:43.3
11:50.7

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 11:26.6

12
25
48
82

117

(334)

(600)

11:11.5
11:11.8
11:26.2
11:41.3
11:42.5
13:34.9
14:21.7

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 11:33.3

10
21
43
95

154

(214)

(283)

11:10.2
11:11.1
11:26.1
11:57.6
12:01.4
12:02.7
12:07.8

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:36.5

25
62
124
189
(263)
(340)

10:38.7
11:31.0
11:44.3
12:03.6
12:05.0
12:11.7
12:12.9

10:45.1
21:48.1
32:52.2
44:23.4
55:56.2
1.07:39.5
1:19:30.2

11:11.5
22:23.3
33:49.5
45:30.8
57:13.3
1:10:48.2
1:25:10.0

11:10.2
22:21.4
33:47.5
45:45.1
57:46.6
1:09:49.3
1:21:57.1

10:38.7
22:09.8
33:54.2
45:57.8
58:02.9
1:10:14.6
1:22:27.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:17.7
0:18.9
0:46.0
0:47.5
0:58.1
1:05.5

0:00.0
0:00.3
0:14.7
0:29.8
0:31.0
2:23.4
3:10.2

0:00.0
0:00.9
0:15.8
0:47.4
0:51.2
0:52.4
0:57.5

0:00.0
0:52.2
1:05.5
1:24.8
1:26.2
1:.32.9
1:34.1

09/10/2016 10:28:01



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

17 Germantown Hills

Team Score (places):266

846
849
851
826
819
835
842

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

Sam Moore

lan O'Laughlin
Hunter Roedell
Patrick Couri
Colton Barb
Levi Hernandez
Zach Lane

14 Evans Junior High School

Team Score (places):279

672
686
691
687
674
708
692

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

Foster Baird
Zach Hutchins
Aiden Lane
Atishay Jain
Brett Becicka
Alex Wolford
Marcus Lee

48 Troy

Team Score (places):306

2206
2230
2205
2217
2226
2212
2215

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team -

1483
1470
1485
1478
1476
1473
1475

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Jake Kurowski
Dan Schalk
Tony Kochev
George Limacher
Patrick Olson
George Buss
Xander Gottner

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

31 Olympia Middle School
Team Score (places):323

Logan Wheeler
Owen Dare
Gannon Wille
Anthony Ragland
Alec Pfeffer
Charlie Kistner
Tyler Miller

Overall
Grade Place
7th 18
8th 20
8th 47
8th 67
8th 114
7th (164)
8th (198)
8th 2
7th 38
7th 71
8th 83
7th 85
8th (87)
7th (192)
8th 29
7th 39
7th 54
7th 80
8th 104
8th (112)
8th (140)
8th 4
7th 40
6th 73
7th 101
8th 105
8th (125)
8th (146)
2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:51.7

18
38
85
152
266
(430)

(628)

11:18.3
11:23.6
11:51.8
12:07.1
12:37.6
13:02.8
13:19.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:50.5

2
40
111
194
279
(366)
(558)

10:43.8
11:45.2
12:11.0
12:16.1
12:16.4
12:16.8
13:15.5

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:59.9

29
68
122
202
306
(418)
(558)

11:35.8
11:45.4
11:58.4
12:14.0
12:26.0
12:36.5
12:50.4

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 11:56.8

44
117
218
323

(448)
(594)

10:55.6
11:45.5
12:11.6
12:24.2
12:27.1
12:42.1
12:52.3

11:18.3
22:41.9
34:33.7
46:40.8
59:18.5
1:12:21.3
1:.25:41.0

10:43.8
22:29.0
34:40.1
46:56.2
59:12.7
1:11:29.5
1:24:45.1

11:35.8
23:21.2
35:19.6
47:33.7
59:59.7
1:12:36.3
1:25:26.7

10:55.6
22:41.2
34:52.8
47:17.1
59:44.2
1.12:26.4
1:25:18.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:05.3
0:33.5
0:48.8
1:19.3
1:44.5
2:01.3

0:00.0
1:.01.4
1:27.2
1:32.3
1:32.6
1:33.0
2:31.7

0:00.0
0:09.5
0:22.5
0:38.2
0:50.1
1:00.7
1:14.5

0:00.0
0:49.8
1:16.0
1:28.5
1:31.4
1:46.5
1:56.6

09/10/2016 10:28:01



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

32 Parkside Jr. High

Team Score (places):339

1518
1546
1514
1527
1543
1521
1512

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

Cody Dunn

Luke Reinhart
Elijah Bush

Ownen Gieseler
Josh Perry

Jalen Erps

Michael Betancourt

26 Mt. Zion

Team Score (places):367

1289
1290
1288
1300
1287
1295
1297

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

978
980
953
994
992
975
987

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team -

1101
1089
1094
1105
1095
1082
1099

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Zach Fenton
Byron Gallardo
Jake Oelfke
Harrison Weter
Nathan Current
Hunter Jackson
Logan Kendall

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Grade Place

7th 15

7th 21

8th 96

7th 97

8th 110
7th (113)
8th (115)
8th 7

7th 57

8th 79

7th 95
8th 129
7th (135)
7th (184)

21 Kingsley Junior High School
Team Score (places):386

Matt Hossley
Tommy Lehr
Grant Alexander
Andrew Stevens
Nathaniel Smith
Brandt Henderson
Gage Rees

8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
6th
8th

23 Mahomet-Seymour JH
Team Score (places):399

Joseph Scheele
Nate Lundstrom
Nick Mies
Matthew Sims
Kyle Nofziger
Caleb Dowers
Anthony Ramirez

7th
8th
8th
8th
7th
8th
7th

42
63
75
89
117

(124)

(180)

49
70
72
102
106

(133)

(211)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 12:00.9

15
36
132
229
339
(452)
(567)

11:17.4
11:24.9
12:22.6
12:23.6
12:35.9
12:37.3
12:37.8

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 12:04.3

7
64
143
238
367
(502)
(686)

11:02.1
11:59.9
12:13.9
12:22.0
12:43.5
12:45.9
13:13.0

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 12:12.5

42
105
180
269
386

(510)

(690)

11:47.8
12:04.0
12:12.4
12:18.4
12:39.7
12:41.7
13:11.7

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 12:14.0

49
119
191
293
399

(532)

(743)

11:55.7
12:10.0
12:11.2
12:25.1
12:28.1
12:44.6
13:29.7

11:17.4
22:42.4
35:05.0
47:28.7
1:00:04.6
1:12:42.0
1:25:19.8

11:.02.1
23:02.0
35:16.0
47:38.0
1:00:21.5
1:13:07.5
1:26:20.5

11:47.8
23:51.9
36:04.4
48:22.9
1:01.02.6
1:13:44.3
1:26:56.1

11:55.7
24:05.8
36:17.0
48:42.2
1:01:10.3
1:13:55.0
1:27:24.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:07.5
1.05.2
1:06.1
1:18.4
1:19.9
1.20.4

0:00.0
0:57.7
1:11.8
1:19.8
1:41.3
1:43.7
2:10.9

0:00.0
0:16.1
0:24.6
0:30.6
0:51.8
0:53.8
1:23.8

0:00.0
0:14.2
0:15.4
0:29.4
0:32.3
0:48.8
1:33.9

09/10/2016 10:28:02



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

1403
1409
1407
1408
1404
1402
1410

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

504
503
506
485
492
499
527

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

620
630
627
626
619
625
616

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team -

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

28 New Lenox Martino
Team Score (places):427

Andrew Flais
Kevin Martin
Kurt Kreis

Josh Lucchetti
Ryan Flais
Sean Doser
Ben McLaughlin

10 Dunlap Middle School
Team Score (places):434

Andres Herrera
Michael Hardy
Noah Hopkins
Eli Blascyk
Braden Cox
Nic Fauth

Jack Tudeen

Overall
Grade Place
7th 48
8th 51
6th 88
7th 108
7th 132
8th (138)
6th (214)
8th 14
8th 16
7th 122
8th 134
6th 148
8th (169)
7th (197)

12 Edwardsville Liberty Middle School
Team Score (places):447

Wyatt Erber
Xavier Valdez
Kyle Polson

Jack Perulfi

Jack Draper
Trevor McGeehan
Seth Blakemore

40 Tolono Unity

Team Score (places):459

1829
1840
1828
1837
1831
1851
1833

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Jarrett Cox
Connor O'Donnell
Thomas Cler
Justin Milligan
Gavin Hartlaub
Sam Wilds
Clayton Jamison

7th
6th
8th
7th
7th
7th
8th

8th
8th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th

92
94
103
153

(183)

(187)

84
119
123
127

(131)

(161)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 12:17.8

48
99
187
295
427
(565)
(779)

11:55.0
11:56.6
12:18.4
12:34.6
12:44.4
12:47.3
13:32.1

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 12:10.6

14
30
152
286
434
(603)
(800)

11:14.5
11:17.6
12:41.4
12:45.4
12:54.2
13:04.7
13:18.9

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 12:12.1

5
97
191
294
447
(630)
(817)

10:56.1
12:20.3
12:21.6
12:25.4
12:57.2
13:12.7
13:13.6

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 12:16.0

90
209
332
459

(590)
(751)

10:59.9
12:16.2
12:40.1
12:41.5
12:42.4
12:44.1
13:01.4

11:55.0
23:51.6
36:10.0
48:44.6
1:01:29.1
1:14:16.5
1.27:48.6

11:14.5
22:32.2
35:13.6
47:59.1
1:00:53.3
1:13:58.1
1.27:17.1

10:56.1
23:16.5
35:38.1
48:03.6
1:01:00.9
1:14:13.6
1:27:27.2

10:59.9
23:16.1
35:56.2
48:37.8
1:01:20.2
1.14:04.4
1:27.05.8

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:01.6
0:23.3
0:39.6
0:49.4
0:52.3
1:.37.0

0:00.0
0:03.1
1:26.8
1:30.8
1:39.7
1:50.2
2:04.3

0:00.0
1:24.1
1:25.4
1:29.2
2:01.1
2:16.5
2:17.4

0:00.0
1:.16.2
1:40.1
1:41.6
1:42.4
1:44.2
2:01.5

09/10/2016 10:28:02



Race Date Parkside XC Invitational
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 5 Channahon Junior High School Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):531 Average Time: 12:28.8
1 173 Adam Shaw 8th 32 32 11:39.2 11:39.2 0:00.0
2 162 Ben Joder 8th 76 108 12:12.6 23:51.8 0:334
3 145 Donovan Brennan 6th 116 224 12:38.4 36:30.3 0:59.2
4 154 Alex Forster 7th 126 350 12:42.2 49:12.6 1:03.0
5 169 Sully Minor 6th 181 531 13:11.8 1.02:24.4 1:32.6
6 141 Jimmy Andreano 8th (190) (721) 13:15.0 1:15:394 1:35.8
7 143 Josh Beck 8th (199) (920) 13:20.6  1:29:00.1 1:41.4
Team - 42 Turner/ Jacksonville Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):548 Average Time: 12:27.1
1 1930 BenRange 7th 26 26 11:31.4 11:31.4 0:00.0
2 1929 Tyler Pool 7th 30 56 11:36.8 23:08.3 0:05.3
3 1928 Nathan McCombs 7th 139 195 12:49.6 35:57.9 1:18.1
4 1923 Nolan Decker 7th 167 362 13:04.3 49:02.3 1.32.8
5 1927 Kelley Hume 8th 186 548 13:13.3 1.02:15.7 1:41.9
6 1925 lan Fraas 8th (188) (736) 13:14.1  1:15:29.8 1:42.6
7 1931 Spencer Roland 7th (248) (984) 14:00.6  1:29:30.4 2:29.1
Team - 22 Lincoln Middle School Finish Position- 19
Team Score (places):581 Average Time: 12:34.3
1 1041 Austin Krone 8th 44 44 11:48.9 11:48.9 0:00.0
2 1049 Avery Thompson 8th 66 110 12:05.3 23:54.2 0:16.3
3 1036 Dan Garrison 8th 144 254 12:51.7 36:46.0 1.02.7
4 1055 Patrick Welch 7th 154 408 12:58.6 49:44.6 1:09.6
5 1034 Drew Dacus 8th 173 581 13:06.8 1:02:51.5 1:17.9
6 1046 Cooper Scharff 7th (200) (781) 13:20.7  1:16:12.2 1:31.8
7 1047 Braden Starck 8th (221) (1002) 13:39.0 1:.29:51.3 1:50.1
Team - 37 St Joseph Middle School Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places):620 Average Time: 12:40.8
1 1733 Brandon Mattsey 8th 93 93 12:20.7 12:20.7 0:00.0
2 1746 Gabe Preston 8th 111 204 12:36.0 24:56.7 0:15.2
3 1729 Cailer Kellenberger 8th 118 322 12:39.7 37:36.5 0:18.9
4 1737 Holden Miller 8th 136 458 12:46.0 50:22.5 0:25.3
5 1755 Spencer Wilson 6th 162 620 13:01.8 1:03:24.4 0:41.1
6 1731 Charlie Mabry 7th (165) (785) 13:03.3 1:16:27.7 0:42.5
7 1728 Brock Kellenberger 6th a77) (962) 13:08.6 1:29:36.4 0:47.8

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 5 09/10/2016 10:28:02



Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 25 Metamora CCSD #1 Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places):635 Average Time: 12:39.7
1 1254 Cade Ward 8th 41 41 11:46.6 11:46.6 0:00.0
2 1257 Michael Zobrist 8th 78 119 12:13.6 24:00.2 0:26.9
3 1252 Drew Vicary 8th 142 261 12:50.8 36:51.1 1:04.2
4 1237 David Fitzgibbons 8th 179 440 13:10.2 50:01.3 1:23.5
5 1241 Walker Gorrell 8th 195 635 13:17.2 1.03:18.5 1:30.6
6 1236 Ben Elwell 6th (230) (865) 13:45.3 1:17:03.9 1:58.7
7 1230 Connor Colantoni 7th (233) (1098) 13:46.0 1:30:50.0 1:59.4
Team - 1 Bloomington Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places):654 Average Time: 12:43.2
1 19 Aidan Schuring 8th 64 64 12:04.7 12:04.7 0:00.0
2 8 Zach Gardner 7th 100 164 12:24.1 24:28.9 0:194
3 20 Gibson Slotky 7th 151 315 12:56.5 37:25.5 0:51.7
4 6 Nico Edwards- Testolin 8th 163 478 13:02.6 50:28.1 0:57.8
5 9 Isaac Goughnour 7th 176 654 13:08.2  1:03:36.3 1:03.4
6 16 Austin Oganovich 7th (251) (905) 14:07.2 1:17:43.6 2:02.4
7 4 Ryan Concklin 7th (275) (1180) 14:36.0  1:32:19.6 2:31.2
Team - 8 Champaign Edison Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places):682 Average Time: 12:45.3
1 397 Brennan Franz 8th 43 43 11:48.1 11:48.1 0:00.0
2 400 Quinn Kolodziej 8th 50 93 11:56.2 23:44.3 0:08.1
3 387 Cooper Carson 6th 172 265 13:06.2 36:50.6 1:18.1
4 402 Alex Mercer 6th 202 467 13:23.7 50:14.3 1:35.6
5 385 Nick Bonn 6th 215 682 13:32.3  1:03:46.7 1:44.2
6 409 Cooper Sweet 6th (219) (901) 13:38.0  1:17:24.7 1:49.9
7 392 Shawn Derby 8th (280) (1181) 14:42.4 1:.32:07.1 2:54.3
Team - 47 Dunlap Valley Middle School Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 707 Average Time: 12:51.8
1 2162 Josh Noll 6th 61 61 12:02.8 12:02.8 0:00.0
2 2153 Ethan Guidry 8th 121 182 12:41.2 24:44.0 0:38.4
3 2181 Henry Welsh 6th 137 319 12:47.0 37:31.1 0:44.2
4 2180 Adam Welsh 8th 143 462 12:51.6 50:22.7 0:48.7
5 2165 Will Pressler 8th 245 707 13:56.7 1.04:19.4 1.53.9
6 2152 Gavin Dean 8th (254) (961) 14:10.7  1:18:30.2 2:07.9
7 2170 Julien Rouleau 8th (287) (1248) 14:58.4  1:33:28.6 2:55.6

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 6 09/10/2016 10:28:02



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

15 Franklin Jr. High

Team Score (places):719

738
728
733
734
740
741
729

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

Grant Marshall
Thad Bergschneider
Jacob Gutzman
Tyler Kanganis
Trenton Sampson
Luke Schumacher
Carson Bowman

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

27 New Lenox Liberty Jr High

Team Score (places):725

1338
1343
1363
1349
1359
1361
1348

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

1960
1961
1965
1975
1970
1943
1971

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team -

447
459
455
463
462
457
460

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Jack Auchstetter
Ross DeGroot
Harrison Scroggins
Nathaniel Knutson
Caden Pearl

Nick Reyes

Jacob Hamilton

43 Washington Middle School
Team Score (places):729

Jacob Minasian
Harrison Moloney
Kaden Noel
Jackson Ward
Gavin Schroeder
Jacob Behm
Payne Smith

9 Clinton Junior High
Team Score (places):738

Ethan Black
Aidan Shanks
Zeke Hickman
Brennen Wolfe
Mason Walker
Miguel Lyons
Ryan Stapleton

Overall
Grade Place

8th 45

6th 82

7th 155
7th 212
7th 225
8th (226)
6th (273)
8th 19

7th 68

7th 193
8th 210
7th 235
8th (237)
7th (271)
7th 17

6th 81

6th 207
7th 208
7th 216
8th (234)
7th (243)
8th 33

8th 141
8th 150
8th 194
6th 220
8th (270)
6th (299)

7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 12:51.4

45
127
282
494
719

(945)

(1218)

11:49.7
12:14.7
12:58.9
13:31.0
13:42.5
13:43.5
14:34.3

Finish Position - 26
Average Time: 12:48.4

19
87
280
490
725
(962)
(1233)

11:22.5
12:07.7
13:15.9
13:28.5
13:47.6
13:48.6
14:28.9

Finish Position - 27
Average Time: 12:48.4

17
08
305
513
729
(963)
(1206)

11:18.1
12:14.5
13:27.6
13:28.1
13:33.8
13:47.4
13:55.5

Finish Position - 28
Average Time: 12:51.9

33
174
324
518
738

(1008)

(1307)

11:39.3
12:50.5
12:55.2
13:16.1
13:38.2
14:26.7
16:01.9

11:49.7
24:04.5
37:03.4
50:34.5
1:04:17.0
1:18:00.6
1:32:34.9

11:22.5
23:30.2
36:46.2
50:14.8
1:04:02.4
1:17:51.0
1:32:20.0

11:18.1
23:32.6
37:00.3
50:28.5
1:04.02.3
1:17:49.8
1:31:45.3

11:39.3
24:29.8
37:25.1
50:41.2
1:04:19.5
1.18:46.3
1:34:48.2

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:24.9
1.09.1
1:41.2
1:52.7
1.53.7
2:44.5

0:00.0
0:45.1
1:53.4
2:05.9
2:25.0
2:26.0
3:06.3

0:00.0
0:56.3
2:09.4
2:10.0
2:15.7
2:29.3
2:37.3

0:00.0
1:11.2
1:15.9
1:36.7
1:58.9
2:47.4
4:22.6

09/10/2016 10:28:03



Race Date
September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

338
327
353
333
330
343
350

Team -
Team Score (places):784

No o~ wDN PR

1625
1624
1613
1615
1620
1621
1619

Team -
Team Score (places):786

~NOoO b WDNPRE

1647
1636
1639
1648
1654
1652
1641

Team -
Team Score (places):792

~No ok wWDN R
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2281
2275
2274
2273
2288
2277
2282

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

7 Chiddix Junior High
Team Score (places):764

ANDY KEHIAS

NOAH BRICKER
ETHAN WEITEKAMP
ERIC FORREST

SAI DASARI
NICKOLAS MOLITOR
LINEETH SAREDDY

34 Quincy Junior High School

Jackson Richmiller
Evan Ren

Erik Carlson
Johnny Gallagher
Matthew McClelland
Samuel Mulherin
Logan Marks

35 Saint Matthews

Nick Maurer
Alex Ahmari
Lucas Dixon
Eric Pollard
Joseph Ulozas
Alex Tracy
Paul Haken

49 Jefferson

Gavin Ludwig
Sam Good

Alex Geissler
Keith Gardner
Henry Thomas
Andrew Hemming
Ivan Pazmino

Overall
Grade Place

8th 91

6th 107
8th 157
8th 204
8th 205
7th (206)
8th (228)
7th 86

8th 147
7th 159
7th 170
6th 222
6th (227)
8th (241)
8th 90

8th 99

6th 168
7th 174
6th 255
8th (263)
8th (274)
8 109
6 149
7 160
7 178
8 196
6 (218)
8 (249)

8

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

29

Average Time: 12:56.9

91 12:19.9
198 12:31.3
355 13:00.2
559 13:26.5
764 13:26.5

(970) 13:26.7

(1198) 13:44.7

Finish Position -

30

12:19.9 0:00.0
24:51.3 0:11.3
37:51.6 0:40.3
51:18.1 1:06.5
1:04:44.7 1:06.5
1:18:11.5 1.06.7
1:31:56.2 1.24.8

Average Time: 12:59.0

86 12:16.8
233 12:53.5
392 13:00.7
562 13:04.9
784 13:39.1

(1011) 13:44.5
(1252) 13:53.1

Finish Position -

31

12:16.8 0:00.0
25:10.3 0:36.7
38:11.1 0:43.9
51:16.0 0:48.1
1:04:55.2 1:22.3
1:18:39.7 1:27.7
1:32:32.8 1:36.3

Average Time: 13:01.1

90 12:18.8
189 12:23.7
357 13:04.4
531 13:07.1
786 14:11.4

(1049) 14:17.9
(1323) 14:34.9

Finish Position -

32

12:18.8 0:00.0
24:42.5 0:04.8
37:46.9 0:45.6
50:54.1 0:48.3
1:05:05.5 1:52.6
1:19:23.5 1:59.1
1:33:58.4 2:16.1

Average Time: 13:00.1

109 12:35.6
258 12:55.2
418 13:01.4
596 13:10.1
792 13:18.0

(1010) 13:36.4

(1259) 14:04.2

12:35.6 0:00.0
25:30.9 0:19.6
38:32.3 0:25.7
51:42.4 0:34.4
1:05:00.5 0:42.4
1.18:36.9 1.00.8
1:32:41.2 1:28.6

09/10/2016 10:28:03



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team -

Team Score (places):827

56
2209
54
51
55
57

O Ul WN PR

Team -

Team Score (places):887

1906
1896
1894
1907
1900
1895
1904

~No ok wWDN PR

Team -

Team Score (places):889

119
108
110
120
111
123
117

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team -

1818
1820
1821
1816
1823
1822
1824

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Parkside XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

2 Bloomington Trinity Lutheran

Grayson Talaski

Levi Dale
Kyle Pish
Nick Marshall
Joe Rhykerd
Sam Verda

8th
8th
8th
6th
8th
7th

41 Tremont Middle School

Zach Voss
Casey Guard

Clayton Brown
Lucas Wendling

Logan Morr

Cooper Chaney
Joshua Sauder

8th
6th
8th
7th
8th
6th
6th

55
128
189
224
231

(253)

31
145
171
256
284

(290)

(295)

4 Central Junior High School

Keaton Vandel
Lucas Billingsley
Dylan Dobbelaire
Danny Vergara

Peter Dodson

Ash Westbrook

Liam Spillman

39 Thomas Jefferson
Team Score (places):956

Jaquan Gully
Joey McGinn

Caleb McKinley

Jacob Baten

Tristan Sandage

Alec Murray

Terrence Tally

8th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th

8th
5th
8th
6th
6th
5th
8th

28
56
259
261
285

(289)

(293)

152
166
175
213
250

(291)

(303)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 33
Average Time: 13:04.9

55
183
372
596
827

(1080)

11:58.9
12:43.4
13:14.6
13:42.1
13:45.5
14:08.4

Finish Position - 34
Average Time: 13:20.1

31
176
347
603
887

(1177)

(1472)

11:38.3
12:52.0
13:05.8
14:12.2
14:51.9
15:00.9
15:29.1

Finish Position - 35
Average Time: 13:23.6

28
84
343
604
889
(1178)
(1471)

11:35.3
11:59.5
14:14.3
14:16.6
14:52.3
14:59.8
15:21.6

Finish Position - 36
Average Time: 13:21.3

152
318
493
706
956

(1247)

(1550)

12:57.2
13:03.5
13:07.1
13:31.6
14:07.1
15:06.3
16:24.5

11:58.9
24:42.3
37:57.0
51:39.1
1:05:24.6
1:19:33.1

11:38.3
24:30.4
37:36.2
51:48.5
1:06:40.4
1:21:41.4
1:37:10.6

11:35.3
23:34.8
37:49.1
52:05.8
1.06:58.1
1:21:58.0
1:37:19.6

12:57.2
26:00.7
39:07.9
52:39.6
1:06:46.7
1:21:53.0
1.38:17.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:44.5
1:15.7
1:43.2
1:46.6
2:09.5

0:00.0
1:13.6
1:27.5
2:33.9
3:13.5
3:22.5
3:50.8

0:00.0
0:24.2
2:39.0
2:41.3
3:17.0
3:24.5
3:46.3

0:00.0
0:06.3
0:09.9
0:34.4
1:09.8
2:09.1
3:27.3

09/10/2016 10:28:03



Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 20 Homer Junior High Finish Position - 37
Team Score (places):976 Average Time: 13:29.6
1 922 Quinn Robinson 7th 53 53 11:57.7 11:57.7 0:00.0
2 928 Mike Thompson 7th 158 211 13:00.3 24:58.0 1:02.5
3 920 Noah Peake 6th 246 457 13:59.7 38:57.8 2:01.9
4 929 Zach Tucci 8th 257 714 14:13.4 53:11.2 2:15.7
5 910 Jason DiGiovanni 6th 262 976 14:16.9  1:07:28.2 2:19.1
6 926 Alex Swain 8th (277) (1253) 14:39.4  1:22:07.6 2:41.6
7 919 Jordan Pagano 8th (286) (1539) 14:53.2  1:37:00.9 2:55.5
Team - 33 Pontiac Jr. High Finish Position - 38
Team Score (places):1073 Average Time: 13:53.5

1 1597 Ethan Schickel 8th 58 58 12:00.5 12:00.5 0:00.0
2 1593 Sam Fogarty 7th 191 249 13:15.3 25:15.8 1:14.8
3 1588 Aiden Christenson 5th 252 501 14:07.7 39:23.5 2:07.2
4 1596 Donovan Murphy 8th 278 779 14:41.4 54:04.9 2:40.9
5 1589 Brady Donovan 6th 294 1073 15:22.8  1:09:27.8 3:22.3
6 1600 Nolan Verdun 7th (301) (1374) 16:05.0 1:25:32.8 4:04.5
7 1599 Aaron Verdun 5th (305) (1679) 16:45.7  1:42:18.6 4:45.2

Team - 19 Holy Cross School of Champaign Finish Position - 39

Team Score (places):1104 Average Time: 13:45.1
1 898 Jay Saunders 5th 120 120 12:41.1 12:41.1 0:00.0
2 897 Cole Saunders 5th 223 343 13:40.8 26:21.9 0:59.7
3 891 Kaleb Leininger 8th 236 579 13:47.9 40:09.9 1:06.8
4 889 Joe Kisting 8th 260 839 14:15.5 54:25.4 1:.34.4
5 893 Jack McMahon 5th 265 1104 14:20.1 1:08:45.5 1:38.9
6 895 Will Moore 8th (268) (1372) 14:24.4 1:23:10.0 1:43.3
7 900 Jack Williamson 7th (288) (1660) 14:59.6 1:38:09.6 2:18.5

Team - 36 Springdfield Lincoln Finish Position - 40

Team Score (places):1114 Average Time: 13:39.6
1 1680 Cooper Burk 6th 201 201 13:23.3 13:23.3 0:00.0
2 1686 Dewann Miller 6th 203 404 13:25.7 26:49.1 0:02.4
3 1683 lan Kaisner 8th 229 633 13:45.1 40:34.2 0:21.7
4 1687 Sam Pasman 8th 239 872 13:49.3 54:23.6 0:26.0
5 1682 Chase Heyen 6th 242 1114 13:54.4 1.08:18.0 0:31.1
6 1684 Michael Liu 8th (282) (1396) 14:45.0  1:23:03.0 1:21.6
7 1688 Devan Powell 8th (298) (1694) 15:59.2  1:39:02.3 2:35.9

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 10 09/10/2016 10:28:04



Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 38 St. Philomena Finish Position - 41
Team Score (places):1115 Average Time: 13:56.6
1 1798 Brett Dickerson 8th 130 130 12:43.5 12:43.5 0:00.0
2 1805 Noah Ribordy 8th 182 312 13:11.9 25:55.5 0:28.4
3 1806 Race Ribordy 7th 238 550 13:48.8 39:44.3 1:05.2
4 1807 Mason Varwig 8th 269 819 14:26.2 54:10.6 1:42.7
5 1801 Colman Kennedy 8th 296 1115 15:32.7  1:09:43.3 2:49.1
Team - 29 Normal Epiphany Finish Position - 42
Team Score (places):1195 Average Time: 16:25.1
1 1436 Landyn Cross 7th 98 98 12:23.6 12:23.6 0:00.0
2 1440 Ryersen Pirtz 6th 185 283 13:13.1 25:36.7 0:49.4
3 1437 Alexander Evans 5th 297 580 15:46.7 41:23.4 3:23.0
4 1441 Alexander Welsh 5th 307 887 19:56.9  1:01:20.3 7:33.2
5 1439 Leo Phipps 5th 308 1195 20:45.2  1:22:05.6 8:21.5
Team - 24 MASON/CLARK Finish Position - 43
Team Score (places):1196 Average Time: 14:02.4
1 1183 RAYION SMITH 8th 156 156 12:59.2 12:59.2 0:00.0
2 1166 KEVIN HARRIS 8th 232 388 13:45.5 26:44.8 0:46.3
3 1160 BRANDON BROWN 8th 244 632 13:56.1 40:40.9 0:56.9
4 1180 CODY POWELL 6th 281 913 14:43.7 55:24.6 1:44.4
5 1159 CARLOS AKINS 6th 283 1196 14:47.4  1:10:12.1 1:48.1
6 1182 LINTEZ SIMMONS 8th (292) (1488) 15:15.4  1:25:27.5 2:16.1
7 1167 KETRIC HICKS 7th (300) (1788) 16:03.5 1:41:31.1 3:04.3
Team - 16 Franklin Middle School Finish Position - 44
Team Score (places):1218 Average Time: 13:58.4
1 758 Brennen Easter 8th 209 209 13:28.2 13:28.2 0:00.0
2 752 Ethan Anderson 7th 240 449 13:51.8 27:20.1 0:23.5
3 753 Gavin Ash 7th 247 696 13:59.8 41:20.0 0:31.5
4 776 Nicholas Seraphin 8th 258 954 14:13.5 55:33.6 0:45.2
5 767 Jeremiah Lee 8th 264 1218 14:18.4  1:09:52.0 0:50.1
6 775 Jacob Seraphin 8th (272) (1490) 14:32.7  1:24:24.8 1:04.4
7 754  Jevyn Bell 8th (279) (1769) 14:41.6  1:39:06.4 1:13.3

Team - 11 East St Louis Lincoln Middle School Finish Position - 45
Team Score (places):1455 Average Time: 15:48.4

1 600 Jahmone Creer 8th 267 267 14:24.0 14:24.0 0:00.0

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 11 09/10/2016 10:28:04



Race Date Parkside XC Invitational
September 10, 2016 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - 11 East St Louis Lincoln Middle School Finish Position - 45

Team Score (places):1455 Average Time: 15:48.4
2 606 Tesfa McKinley 8th 276 543 14:36.8 29:00.8 0:12.7
3 598 Kenneth Buckanan 6th 302 845 16:18.1 45:19.0 1:54.1
4 605 Lamont Hughes 6th 304 1149 16:27.8  1:01:46.8 2:03.7
5 599 George Coleman 8th 306 1455 17:15.3  1:19:02.1 2:51.2
6 602 Omar Elmer 6th (309) (1764) 21:03.7 1:40:05.8 6:39.6
7 603 William Elmer 7th (310) (2074) 21:24.9 2:01:30.8 7:00.9
Team - 18 Heyworth Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 866 Noah Penry 8th Less Than 5 12:27.8 12:27.8 0:00.0
2 861 Braden Denning 6th Less Than 5 12:39.3 25:07.1 0:11.4
3 869 Austin Russow 6th Less Than 5 14:27.0 39:34.1 1:59.1
4 871 Harrison Trask 7th Less Than 5 14:31.0 54:05.2 2:03.2
Team - 30 North Ridge Middle School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1452 Michael Compton 7th Less Than 5 15:39.7 15:39.7 0:00.0

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 12 09/10/2016 10:28:04



Race Date
September 10, 2016

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 2025
2 2 672
3 3 258
4 4 1483
5 5 620
6 6 1829
7 7 1289
8 8 267
9 9 230
10 10 2090
11 11 2061
12 12 658
13 13 651
14 14 504
15 15 1518
16 16 503
17 17 1960
18 18 846
19 19 1338
20 20 849
21 21 1546
22 22 2080
23 23 657
24 24 2027
25 25 216
26 26 1930
27 27 210
28 28 119
29 29 2206
30 30 1929
31 31 1906
32 32 173
33 33 447
34 34 652
35 35 655
36 36 227
37 37 2014
38 38 686
39 39 2230
40 40 1470
41 41 1254
42 42 978
43 43 397
44 44 1041
45 45 738
46 46 245

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Piyush Mekla
Foster Baird
Cameron Smith
Logan Wheeler
Wyatt Erber
Jarrett Cox
Zach Fenton
Landon Verenski
Garrett Kroeschel
lvan Westcott
Cade Grimaldi
Asa Smith
Nathan DeMarb
Andres Herrera
Cody Dunn
Michael Hardy
Jacob Minasian
Sam Moore
Jack Auchstetter
lan O'Laughlin
Luke Reinhart
Austin Popplewell
Mason Ringger
Joey Morris
Evan Capps
Ben Range
Ethan Alexander
Keaton Vandel
Jake Kurowski
Tyler Pool

Zach Voss
Adam Shaw
Ethan Black
Maison DePauw
Sebastian Meyer
Thomas Herbst
Aryan Bahl

Zach Hutchins
Dan Schalk
Owen Dare
Cade Ward

Matt Hossley
Brennan Franz
Austin Krone
Grant Marshall
Aidan Peterson

Parkside XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team Grade
44 Westview Hills 8th
14 Evans Junior High  8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
31 Olympia Middle 8th
12 Edwardsville 7th
40 Tolono Unity 8th
26 Mt. Zion 8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
13 El Paso-Gridley 7th
13 El Paso-Gridley 8th
10 Dunlap Middle 8th
32 Parkside Jr. High 7th
10 Dunlap Middle 8th
43 Washington Middle 7th
17 Germantown Hills  7th
27 New Lenox Liberty 8th
17 Germantown Hills  8th
32 Parkside Jr. High 7th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
13 El Paso-Gridley 8th
44 \Westview Hills 8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
42 Turner/ 7th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
4 Central Junior High 8th
48 Troy 8th
42 Turner/ 7th
41 Tremont Middle 8th
5 Channahon Junior  8th
9 Clinton Junior High  8th
13 El Paso-Gridley 7th
13 El Paso-Gridley 8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th
44 Westview Hills 8th
14 Evans Junior High  7th
48 Troy 7th
31 Olympia Middle 7th
25 Metamora CCSD 8th
21 Kingsley Junior 8th
8 Champaign Edison  8th
22 Lincoln Middle 8th
15 Franklin Jr. High 8th
6 Chatham Glenwood 8th

1

Time Pace
10:38.7  5:19/M
10:43.8  5:22/M
10:45.1  5:23/M
10:55.6  5:28/M
10:56.1  5:28/M
10:59.9 5:30/M
11:02.1  5:31/M
11:02.9 5:31/M
11:04.1 5:32/M
11:10.2 5:35/M
11:11.1  5:36/M
11:11.5 5:36/M
11:11.8 5:36/M
11:145 5:37/M
11:17.4  5:39/M
11:17.6  5:39/M
11:18.1 5:39/M
11:18.3 5:39/M
11:22.5 5:41/M
11:23.6  5:42/M
11:249 5:42/M
11:26.1  5:43/M
11:26.2  5:43/M
11:31.0 5:46/M
11:31.2 5:46/M
11:31.4  5:46/M
11:32.7 5:46/M
11:35.3 5:48/M
11:35.8  5:48/M
11:36.8  5:48/M
11:38.3  5:49/M
11:39.2 5:50/M
11:39.3  5:50/M
11:41.3 5:51/M
11:425 5:51/M
11:43.3 5:52/M
11:44.3 5:52/M
11:45.2  5:53/M
11:45.4  5:53/M
11:45,5 5:53/M
11:46.6  5:53/M
11:47.8 5:54/M
11:48.1  5:54/M
11:48.9 5:54/M
11:49.7 5:55/M
11:50.7 5:55/M

09/10/2016 10:24:57



Race Date

September 10, 2016

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 77
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 92

851
1403
1101

400
1409
2049

922
2205

56

108
1290
1597
2056
2065
2162
2023

980

19
2016
1049

826
1343
2069
1089

691
1094
1485
2018

953

162
2026
1257
1288
2217
1961

728

687
1840

674
1625

708
1407

994
1647

338

630

Hunter Roedell
Andrew Flais
Joseph Scheele
Quinn Kolodziej
Kevin Martin
Matthew Angerame
Quinn Robinson
Tony Kochev
Grayson Talaski
Lucas Billingsley
Byron Gallardo
Ethan Schickel
Tyler Deutsch
Jaydon Harvey
Josh Noll

David Lacayo
Tommy Lehr
Aidan Schuring
Mitchell Davis
Avery Thompson
Patrick Couri
Ross DeGroot
Colin Kachlic
Nate Lundstrom
Aiden Lane

Nick Mies
Gannon Wille
Vidhur Gunda
Grant Alexander
Ben Joder

Grant Miller
Michael Zobrist
Jake Oelfke
George Limacher
Harrison Moloney
Thad Bergschneider
Atishay Jain
Connor O'Donnell
Brett Becicka
Jackson Richmiller
Alex Wolford

Kurt Kreis
Andrew Stevens
Nick Maurer
ANDY KEHIAS
Xavier Valdez

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Parkside XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team Grade
17 Germantown Hills  8th
28 New Lenox Martino 7th
23 Mahomet-Seymour 7th
8 Champaign Edison  8th
28 New Lenox Martino 8th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
20 Homer Junior High  7th
48 Troy 7th
2 Bloomington Trinity 8th
4 Central Junior High 7th
26 Mt. Zion 7th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 8th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
45 Yorkville Middle 7th
47 Dunlap Valley 6th
44 Westview Hills 8th
21 Kingsley Junior 8th
1 Bloomington 8th
44 Westview Hills 8th
22 Lincoln Middle 8th
17 Germantown Hills  8th
27 New Lenox Liberty 7th
45 Yorkville Middle 8th
23 Mahomet-Seymour 8th
14 Evans Junior High  7th
23 Mahomet-Seymour 8th
31 Olympia Middle 6th
44 Westview Hills 8th
21 Kingsley Junior 8th
5 Channahon Junior  8th
44 Westview Hills 6th
25 Metamora CCSD 8th
26 Mt. Zion 8th
48 Troy 7th
43 Washington Middle 6th
15 Franklin Jr. High 6th
14 Evans Junior High  8th
40 Tolono Unity 8th
14 Evans Junior High  7th
34 Quincy Junior High 7th
14 Evans Junior High  8th
28 New Lenox Martino 6th
21 Kingsley Junior 8th
35 Saint Matthews 8th
7 Chiddix Junior High 8th
12 Edwardsville 6th

2

Time Pace
11:51.8 5:56/M
11:55.0 5:58/M
11:55.7 5:58/M
11:56.2 5:58/M
11:56.6  5:58/M
11:57.6  5:59/M
11:57.7 5:59/M
11:58.4 5:59/M
11:58.9 5:59/M
11:59.5 6:00/M
11:59.9 6:00/M
12:00.5 6:00/M
12:01.4 6:01/M
12:02.7 6:01/M
12:02.8 6:01/M
12:03.6 6:02/M
12:04.0 6:02/M
12:04.7 6:02/M
12:05.0 6:03/M
12:05.3 6:03/M
12:07.1  6:04/M
12:07.7 6:04/M
12:07.8  6:04/M
12:10.0 6:05/M
12:11.0 6:06/M
12:11.2  6:06/M
12:11.6  6:06/M
12:11.7 6:06/M
12:12.4  6:06/M
12:12.6  6:06/M
12:12.9  6:06/M
12:13.6 6:07/M
12:13.9 6:07/M
12:14.0 6:07/M
12:145 6:07/M
12:14.7 6:07/M
12:16.1  6:08/M
12:16.2  6:08/M
12:16.4  6:08/M
12:16.8 6:08/M
12:16.8  6:08/M
12:18.4  6:09/M
12:18.4  6:09/M
12:18.8 6:09/M
12:19.9 6:10/M
12:20.3 6:10/M

09/10/2016 10:24:57



Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys
Varsity Boys

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
93 93 1733  Brandon Mattsey 37 StJoseph Middle  8th 12:20.7  6:10/M
94 94 627  Kyle Polson 12 Edwardsville 8th 12:21.6 6:11/M
95 95 1300  Harrison Weter 26 Mt. Zion 7th 12:22.0 6:11/M
96 96 1514  Elijah Bush 32 Parkside Jr. High 8th 12:22.6  6:11/M
97 97 1527  Ownen Gieseler 32 Parkside Jr. High 7th 12:23.6 6:12/M
98 98 1436  Landyn Cross 29 Normal Epiphany  7th 12:23.6 6:12/M
99 99 1636  Alex Ahmari 35 Saint Matthews 8th 12:23.7  6:12/M
100 100 8  Zach Gardner 1 Bloomington 7th 12:24.1 6:12/M
101 101 1478  Anthony Ragland 31 Olympia Middle 7th 12:24.2  6:12/M
102 102 1105 Matthew Sims 23 Mahomet-Seymour 8th 12:25.1 6:13/M
103 103 626  Jack Perulfi 12 Edwardsville 7th 12:25.4  6:13/M
104 104 2226  Patrick Olson 48 Troy 8th 12:26.0 6:13/M
105 105 1476  Alec Pfeffer 31 Olympia Middle 8th 12:27.1  6:14/M
106 (<5) 866  Noah Penry 18 Heyworth 8th 12:27.8  6:14/M
107 106 1095  Kyle Nofziger 23 Mahomet-Seymour 7th 12:28.1  6:14/M
108 107 327 NOAH BRICKER 7 Chiddix Junior High 6th 12:31.3  6:16/M
109 108 1408  Josh Lucchetti 28 New Lenox Martino 7th 12:346  6:17/M
110 109 2281  Gavin Ludwig 49 Jefferson 8 12:35.6  6:18/M
111 110 1543  Josh Perry 32 Parkside Jr. High 8th 12:35.9 6:18/M
112 111 1746  Gabe Preston 37 StJoseph Middle  8th 12:36.0 6:18/M
113 112 2212  George Buss 48 Troy 8th 12:36.5 6:18/M
114 113 1521  Jalen Erps 32 Parkside Jr. High 7th 12:37.3  6:19/M
115 114 819  Colton Barb 17 Germantown Hills  8th 12:37.6  6:19/M
116 115 1512  Michael Betancourt 32 Parkside Jr. High 8th 12:37.8  6:19/M
117 116 145  Donovan Brennan 5 Channahon Junior  6th 12:38.4  6:19/M
118 (<5) 861 Braden Denning 18 Heyworth 6th 12:39.3  6:20/M
119 117 992  Nathaniel Smith 21 Kingsley Junior 7th 12:39.7  6:20/M
120 118 1729  Cailer Kellenberger 37 StJoseph Middle  8th 12:39.7  6:20/M
121 119 1828 Thomas Cler 40 Tolono Unity 7th 12:40.1  6:20/M
122 120 898  Jay Saunders 19 Holy Cross School 5th 12:41.1  6:21/M
123 121 2153  Ethan Guidry 47 Dunlap Valley 8th 12:41.2  6:21/M
124 122 506  Noah Hopkins 10 Dunlap Middle 7th 12:41.4  6:21/M
125 123 1837  Justin Milligan 40 Tolono Unity 7th 12:41.5 6:21/M
126 124 975  Brandt Henderson 21 Kingsley Junior 6th 12:41.7 6:21/M
127 125 1473  Charlie Kistner 31 Olympia Middle 8th 12:42.1  6:21/M
128 126 154  Alex Forster 5 Channahon Junior  7th 12:42.2  6:21/M
129 127 1831  Gavin Hartlaub 40 Tolono Unity 7th 12:42.4  6:21/M
130 128 2209 Levi Dale 2 Bloomington Trinity 8th 12:43.4  6:22/IM
131 129 1287  Nathan Current 26 Mt. Zion 8th 12:435 6:22/M
132 130 1798  Brett Dickerson 38 St. Philomena 8th 12:435 6:22/M
133 131 1851  Sam Wilds 40 Tolono Unity 7th 12:44.1  6:22/M
134 132 1404  Ryan Flais 28 New Lenox Martino 7th 12:44.4  6:22/IM
135 133 1082  Caleb Dowers 23 Mahomet-Seymour 8th 12:44.6  6:22/M
136 134 485  Eli Blascyk 10 Dunlap Middle 8th 12:45.4  6:23/IM
137 135 1295  Hunter Jackson 26 Mt. Zion 7th 12:459  6:23/IM
138 136 1737  Holden Miller 37 StJoseph Middle  8th 12:46.0 6:23/M

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 3 09/10/2016 10:24:57



Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys
Varsity Boys

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
139 137 2181  Henry Welsh 47 Dunlap Valley 6th 12:47.0 6:24/M
140 138 1402  Sean Doser 28 New Lenox Martino 8th 12:47.3  6:24/M
141 139 1928 Nathan McCombs 42 Turner/ 7th 12:49.6  6:25/M
142 140 2215  Xander Gottner 48 Troy 8th 12:50.4  6:25/M
143 141 459  Aidan Shanks 9 Clinton Junior High  8th 12:50.5 6:25/M
144 142 1252  Drew Vicary 25 Metamora CCSD  8th 12:50.8 6:25/M
145 143 2180 Adam Welsh 47 Dunlap Valley 8th 12:51.6  6:26/M
146 144 1036  Dan Garrison 22 Lincoln Middle 8th 12:51.7 6:26/M
147 145 1896  Casey Guard 41 Tremont Middle 6th 12:52.0 6:26/M
148 146 1475  Tyler Miller 31 Olympia Middle 8th 12:52.3  6:26/M
149 147 1624  Evan Ren 34 Quincy Junior High 8th 12:53.5 6:27/M
150 148 492  Braden Cox 10 Dunlap Middle 6th 12:54.2  6:27/M
151 149 2275  Sam Good 49 Jefferson 6 12:55.2  6:28/M
152 150 455  Zeke Hickman 9 Clinton Junior High  8th 12:55.2  6:28/M
153 151 20  Gibson Slotky 1 Bloomington 7th 12:56.5 6:28/M
154 152 1818  Jaquan Gully 39 Thomas Jefferson  8th 12:57.2  6:29/M
155 153 619  Jack Draper 12 Edwardsville 7th 12:57.2  6:29/M
156 154 1055  Patrick Welch 22 Lincoln Middle 7th 12:58.6  6:29/M
157 155 733  Jacob Gutzman 15 Franklin Jr. High 7th 12:58.9  6:29/M
158 156 1183 RAYION SMITH 24 MASON/CLARK 8th 12:59.2  6:30/M
159 157 353 ETHAN WEITEKAMP 7 Chiddix Junior High 8th 13:00.2 6:30/M
160 158 928  Mike Thompson 20 Homer Junior High  7th 13:00.3 6:30/M
161 159 1613  Erik Carlson 34 Quincy Junior High 7th 13:00.7  6:30/M
162 160 2274  Alex Geissler 49 Jefferson 7 13:01.4 6:31/M
163 161 1833  Clayton Jamison 40 Tolono Unity 7th 13:01.4 6:31/M
164 162 1755  Spencer Wilson 37 StJoseph Middle  6th 13:01.8 6:31/M
165 163 6  Nico Edwards- Testolin 1 Bloomington 8th 13:02.6 6:31/M
166 164 835 Levi Hernandez 17 Germantown Hills  7th 13:02.8 6:31/M
167 165 1731  Charlie Mabry 37 StJoseph Middle  7th 13:03.3 6:32/M
168 166 1820  Joey McGinn 39 Thomas Jefferson 5th 13:03.5 6:32/M
169 167 1923  Nolan Decker 42 Turner/ 7th 13:04.3 6:32/M
170 168 1639  Lucas Dixon 35 Saint Matthews 6th 13:04.4  6:32/M
171 169 499  Nic Fauth 10 Dunlap Middle 8th 13:04.7 6:32/M
172 170 1615 Johnny Gallagher 34 Quincy Junior High 7th 13:04.9 6:32/M
173 171 1894  Clayton Brown 41 Tremont Middle 8th 13:05.8 6:33/M
174 172 387  Cooper Carson 8 Champaign Edison  6th 13:06.2  6:33/M
175 173 1034  Drew Dacus 22 Lincoln Middle 8th 13:06.8 6:33/M
176 174 1648  Eric Pollard 35 Saint Matthews 7th 13:07.1  6:34/M
177 175 1821  Caleb McKinley 39 Thomas Jefferson  8th 13:07.1  6:34/M
178 176 9 Isaac Goughnour 1 Bloomington 7th 13:08.2  6:34/M
179 177 1728  Brock Kellenberger 37 StJoseph Middle  6th 13:08.6  6:34/M
180 178 2273  Keith Gardner 49 Jefferson 7 13:10.1  6:35/M
181 179 1237  David Fitzgibbons 25 Metamora CCSD 8th 13:10.2  6:35/M
182 180 987  Gage Rees 21 Kingsley Junior 8th 13:11.7  6:36/M
183 181 169  Sully Minor 5 Channahon Junior  6th 13:11.8 6:36/M
184 182 1805 Noah Ribordy 38 St. Philomena 8th 13:11.9 6:36/M
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Race Date
September 10, 2016

Place Score Bib No

Parkside XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

185 183 625
186 184 1297
187 185 1440
188 186 1927
189 187 616
190 188 1925
191 189 54
192 190 141
193 191 1593
194 192 692
195 193 1363
196 194 463
197 195 1241
198 196 2288
199 197 527
200 198 842
201 199 143
202 200 1046
203 201 1680
204 202 402
205 203 1686
206 204 333
207 205 330
208 206 343
209 207 1965
210 208 1975
211 209 758
212 210 1349
213 211 1099
214 212 734
215 213 1816
216 214 1410
217 215 385
218 216 1970
219 217 654
220 218 2277
221 219 409
222 220 462
223 221 1047
224 222 1620
225 223 897
226 224 51
227 225 740
228 226 741
229 227 1621
230 228 350

Trevor McGeehan
Logan Kendall
Ryersen Pirtz
Kelley Hume

Seth Blakemore
lan Fraas

Kyle Pish

Jimmy Andreano
Sam Fogarty
Marcus Lee
Harrison Scroggins
Brennen Wolfe
Walker Gorrell
Henry Thomas
Jack Tudeen

Zach Lane

Josh Beck
Cooper Scharff
Cooper Burk

Alex Mercer
Dewann Miller
ERIC FORREST
SAI DASARI
NICKOLAS MOLITOR
Kaden Noel
Jackson Ward
Brennen Easter
Nathaniel Knutson
Anthony Ramirez
Tyler Kanganis
Jacob Baten

Ben McLaughlin
Nick Bonn

Gavin Schroeder
Noah Ludy
Andrew Hemming
Cooper Sweet
Mason Walker
Braden Starck
Matthew McClelland
Cole Saunders
Nick Marshall
Trenton Sampson
Luke Schumacher
Samuel Mulherin
LINEETH SAREDDY

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

Team Grade
12 Edwardsville 7th
26 Mt. Zion 7th
29 Normal Epiphany  6th
42 Turner/ 8th
12 Edwardsville 8th
42 Turner/ 8th
2 Bloomington Trinity 8th
5 Channahon Junior  8th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 7th
14 Evans Junior High  7th
27 New Lenox Liberty 7th
9 Clinton Junior High  8th
25 Metamora CCSD 8th
49 Jefferson 8

10 Dunlap Middle 7th
17 Germantown Hills  8th
5 Channahon Junior  8th
22 Lincoln Middle 7th
36 Springfield Lincoln  6th
8 Champaign Edison  6th
36 Springfield Lincoln  6th
7 Chiddix Junior High 8th
7 Chiddix Junior High 8th
7 Chiddix Junior High 7th
43 Washington Middle 6th
43 Washington Middle 7th
16 Franklin Middle 8th
27 New Lenox Liberty 8th
23 Mahomet-Seymour 7th
15 Franklin Jr. High 7th
39 Thomas Jefferson  6th
28 New Lenox Martino 6th
8 Champaign Edison  6th
43 Washington Middle 7th
13 El Paso-Gridley 7th
49 Jefferson 6

8 Champaign Edison  6th
9 Clinton Junior High  6th
22 Lincoln Middle 8th
34 Quincy Junior High  6th
19 Holy Cross School 5th
2 Bloomington Trinity 6th
15 Franklin Jr. High 7th
15 Franklin Jr. High 8th
34 Quincy Junior High 6th
7 Chiddix Junior High 8th

Varsity Boys

5

Time Pace
13:12.7  6:36/M
13:13.0 6:37/M
13:13.1  6:37/M
13:13.3 6:37/M
13:13.6 6:37/M
13:14.1  6:37/M
13:14.6  6:37/M
13:15.0 6:38/M
13:15.3  6:38/M
13:15.5 6:38/M
13:15.9  6:38/M
13:16.1  6:38/M
13:17.2  6:39/M
13:18.0 6:39/M
13:18.9  6:39/M
13:19.6  6:40/M
13:20.6  6:40/M
13:20.7 6:40/M
13:23.3  6:42/M
13:23.7 6:42/M
13:25.7 6:43/M
13:26.5 6:43/M
13:26.5 6:43/M
13:26.7 6:43/M
13:27.6  6:44/M
13:28.1  6:44/M
13:28.2  6:44/M
13:28.5 6:44/M
13:29.7  6:45/M
13:31.0 6:46/M
13:31.6  6:46/M
13:32.1  6:46/M
13:32.3  6:46/M
13:33.8  6:47/M
13:34.9 6:47/M
13:36.4 6:48/M
13:38.0 6:49/M
13:38.2  6:49/M
13:39.0 6:50/M
13:39.1  6:50/M
13:40.8  6:50/M
13:42.1 6:51/M
13:425 6:51/M
13:435 6:52/M
13:445 6:52/M
13:44.7 6:52/M
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Parkside XC Invitational

Race Date
September 10, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys
Varsity Boys

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
231 229 1683 lan Kaisner 36 Springfield Lincoln  8th 13:45.1  6:53/M
232 230 1236  Ben Elwell 25 Metamora CCSD  6th 13:45.3 6:53/M
233 231 55  Joe Rhykerd 2 Bloomington Trinity 8th 13:45.5 6:53/M
234 232 1166 KEVIN HARRIS 24 MASON/CLARK 8th 13:455 6:53/M
235 233 1230  Connor Colantoni 25 Metamora CCSD  7th 13:46.0 6:53/M
236 234 1943  Jacob Behm 43 Washington Middle 8th 13:47.4  6:54/M
237 235 1359 Caden Pearl 27 New Lenox Liberty 7th 13:47.6  6:54/M
238 236 891  Kaleb Leininger 19 Holy Cross School 8th 13:479  6:54/M
239 237 1361  Nick Reyes 27 New Lenox Liberty 8th 13:48.6  6:54/M
240 238 1806 Race Ribordy 38 St. Philomena 7th 13:48.8 6:54/M
241 239 1687  Sam Pasman 36 Springdfield Lincoln  8th 13:49.3  6:55/M
242 240 752  Ethan Anderson 16 Franklin Middle 7th 13:51.8 6:56/M
243 241 1619 Logan Marks 34 Quincy Junior High 8th 13:53.1 6:57/M
244 242 1682 Chase Heyen 36 Springfield Lincoln  6th 13:54.4  6:57/M
245 243 1971  Payne Smith 43 Washington Middle 7th 13:55.5 6:58/M
246 244 1160 BRANDON BROWN 24 MASON/CLARK 8th 13:56.1  6:58/M
247 245 2165  Will Pressler 47 Dunlap Valley 8th 13:56.7 6:58/M
248 246 920 Noah Peake 20 Homer Junior High 6th 13:59.7  7:00/M
249 247 753  Gavin Ash 16 Franklin Middle 7th 13:59.8  7:00/M
250 248 1931  Spencer Roland 42 Turner/ 7th 14:00.6  7:00/M
251 249 2282  Ivan Pazmino 49 Jefferson 8 14:04.2  7:02/M
252 250 1823  Tristan Sandage 39 Thomas Jefferson  6th 14:07.1  7:04/M
253 251 16  Austin Oganovich 1 Bloomington 7th 14:07.2  7:04/M
254 252 1588  Aiden Christenson 33 Pontiac Jr. High 5th 14:07.7  7:04/M
255 253 57  Sam Verda 2 Bloomington Trinity 7th 14:08.4  7:04/M
256 254 2152  Gavin Dean 47 Dunlap Valley 8th 14:10.7  7:05/M
257 255 1654  Joseph Ulozas 35 Saint Matthews 6th 14:11.4  7:06/M
258 256 1907  Lucas Wendling 41 Tremont Middle 7th 14:12.2  7:06/M
259 257 929  Zach Tucci 20 Homer Junior High 8th 14:13.4  7:07/M
260 258 776  Nicholas Seraphin 16 Franklin Middle 8th 14:135 7:07/M
261 259 110  Dylan Dobbelaire 4 Central Junior High 7th 14:14.3  7:07/M
262 260 889  Joe Kisting 19 Holy Cross School 8th 14:15.5 7:08/M
263 261 120 Danny Vergara 4 Central Junior High 7th 14:16.6  7:08/M
264 262 910 Jason DiGiovanni 20 Homer Junior High 6th 14:16.9 7:08/M
265 263 1652  Alex Tracy 35 Saint Matthews 8th 14:17.9  7:09/M
266 264 767  Jeremiah Lee 16 Franklin Middle 8th 14:18.4  7:09/M
267 265 893  Jack McMahon 19 Holy Cross School 5th 14:20.1  7:10/M
268 266 656  Grant Morrison 13 El Paso-Gridley 7th 14:21.7 7:11/M
269 267 600 Jahmone Creer 11 East St Louis 8th 14:24.0 7:12/M
270 268 895  Will Moore 19 Holy Cross School 8th 14:24.4  7:12/M
271 269 1807  Mason Varwig 38 St. Philomena 8th 14:26.2  7:13/M
272 270 457  Miguel Lyons 9 Clinton Junior High  8th 14:26.7 7:13/M
273 (<5) 869  Austin Russow 18 Heyworth 6th 14:27.0 7:14/M
274 271 1348  Jacob Hamilton 27 New Lenox Liberty 7th 14:28.9  7:14/M
275 (<5) 871  Harrison Trask 18 Heyworth 7th 14:31.0 7:16/M
276 272 775  Jacob Seraphin 16 Franklin Middle 8th 14:32.7 7:16/M
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Race Date
September 10, 2016

Place Score BibNo Name

277 273 729  Carson Bowman
278 274 1641  Paul Haken

279 275 4 Ryan Concklin
280 276 606  Tesfa McKinley
281 277 926  Alex Swain

282 278 1596  Donovan Murphy
283 279 754  Jevyn Bell

284 280 392  Shawn Derby
285 281 1180 CODY POWELL
286 282 1684  Michael Liu

287 283 1159 CARLOS AKINS
288 284 1900  Logan Morr

289 285 111 Peter Dodson
290 286 919  Jordan Pagano
291 287 2170  Julien Rouleau
292 288 900  Jack Williamson
293 289 123 Ash Westbrook
294 290 1895  Cooper Chaney
295 291 1822  Alec Murray

296 292 1182  LINTEZ SIMMONS
297 293 117  Liam Spillman
298 294 1589  Brady Donovan
299 295 1904  Joshua Sauder
300 296 1801 Colman Kennedy
301 (<5) 1452  Michael Compton
302 297 1437  Alexander Evans
303 298 1688 Devan Powell
304 299 460 Ryan Stapleton
305 300 1167 KETRIC HICKS
306 301 1600 Nolan Verdun
307 302 598 Kenneth Buckanan
308 303 1824  Terrence Tally
309 304 605 Lamont Hughes
310 305 1599  Aaron Verdun
311 306 599  George Coleman
312 307 1441  Alexander Welsh
313 308 1439  Leo Phipps

314 309 602  Omar Elmer

315 310 603  William Elmer

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Parkside XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team Grade
15 Franklin Jr. High 6th
35 Saint Matthews 8th
1 Bloomington 7th
11 East St Louis 8th
20 Homer Junior High 8th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 8th
16 Franklin Middle 8th
8 Champaign Edison  8th
24 MASON/CLARK 6th
36 Springfield Lincoln  8th
24 MASON/CLARK 6th
41 Tremont Middle 8th
4 Central Junior High 7th
20 Homer Junior High 8th
47 Dunlap Valley 8th
19 Holy Cross School 7th
4 Central Junior High 7th
41 Tremont Middle 6th
39 Thomas Jefferson  5th
24 MASON/CLARK 8th
4 Central Junior High 8th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 6th
41 Tremont Middle 6th
38 St. Philomena 8th
30 North Ridge Middle 7th
29 Normal Epiphany  5th
36 Springfield Lincoln  8th
9 Clinton Junior High  6th
24 MASON/CLARK 7th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 7th
11 East St Louis 6th
39 Thomas Jefferson  8th
11 East St Louis 6th
33 Pontiac Jr. High 5th
11 East St Louis 8th
29 Normal Epiphany  5th
29 Normal Epiphany  5th
11 East St Louis 6th
11 East St Louis 7th

Time Pace
14:34.3  7:17/M
14:349 7:17/M
14:36.0 7:18/M
14:36.8 7:18/M
14:39.4  7:20/M
14:41.4  7:21/M
14:41.6  7:21/M
14:42.4  7:21/M
14:43.7  7:22/M
14:45.0 7:23/M
14:47.4  7:24/M
14:51.9 7:26/M
14:52.3  7:26/M
14:53.2  7:27/M
14:58.4  7:29/M
14:59.6  7:30/M
14:59.8  7:30/M
15:00.9 7:30/M
15:06.3  7:33/M
15:15.4  7:38/M
15:21.6  7:41/M
15:22.8  7:41/M
15:29.1  7:45/M
15:32.7  7:46/M
15:39.7  7:50/M
15:46.7  7:53/M
15:59.2  8:00/M
16:01.9 8:01/M
16:03.5 8:02/M
16:05.0 8:03/M
16:18.1  8:09/M
16:245 8:12/M
16:27.8  8:14/M
16:45.7 8:23/M
17:15.3  8:38/M
19:56.9 9:58/M
20:45.2 10:23/M
21:03.7 10:32/M
21:24.9 10:42/M

09/10/2016 10:24:59



